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1. The calibration parameter:

The range of gaussmeter: 0.05÷2.1T 
The range of Voltmeter ：10V

The style of voltmeter: HP3458A

The style of NMR: Metrolab PT2025 (5 probes)
The power supply stability: 3ppm
Temperature: 20.5

Calibration accuracy: 0.3G
2. How to get the zero offset of the probe? Usually, we do not calculate and use probe zero offset. We start and end our Hall probe scans in zero gauss chambers and apply zero offset and zero drift corrections based on this measurements. You could find information about zero offset at the end of the .log file: “Estimated probe offset = “, but units will be V. You could convert it to T by dividing on the second polynomial coefficient.
3. What’ the meaning of the titles?(Est.Field,voltage,field) .This is a raw data table. Since we have 5 NMR probes, we change them during the calibration. Data in this table are in the order they were measured. Sorted data are in the “summary” table, ready for plotting and calculations. 
We have an extra Group 3 probe in the calibration magnet to roughly set the measurement range of the NMR. “Est. Field” is Group 3 probe field measurement. “Voltage” is HP3458A voltage measurement and “field” is corresponding NMR measurement. 
Current :  the current of power supply.

T : the ambient temperature.

Est.Field: Group 3 probe measured field
Voltage: HP3458A voltage
Field: NMR field
	Current(A)
	T(C)
	Est.Field(T)
	Voltage
	Field

	100
	20.470291
	1.7873
	1.767095
	1.771812

	98
	20.517058
	1.77325
	1.753133
	1.757791

	96
	20.563316
	1.75865
	1.738526
	1.743159


Summary 
 size 
 126

Voltage 
      Field

-1.771032 
 -1.772114 

-1.757039 
 -1.758102 

